Press Release



Glenn County Cooperative Extension

P.O. Box 697 Orland, CA 95963 (530) 865-1107 office (530) 865-1109 fax http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu

Submitted by Alyssa Perry, UCCE 4-H Program Representative

March 28, 2018

GLENN COUNTY 4-H PARTNERS WITH FAIR HERITAGE FOUNDATION

Glenn County Fair Heritage Foundation held their annual Friends of the Fair Fundraiser Dinner on Friday, March 23, 2018. The Glenn County 4-H assisted with the serving, cleaning and the auction. 4-H had over 27 youth and adult volunteers assist at this event.

The 4-H Clubs also provided desserts for a dessert table and lovely baskets for a raffle.

We would like to express our appreciation to Amy Freitas for her support and organization of the 4-H members. This year, Amy took on the task, with the assistance of some amazing 4-H parents, of organizing and monitoring the serving and cleaning of tables. A huge thank you to all of our 4-H clubs for providing volunteers to work at this event. The 4-H youth members that volunteered to serve were: Andrew and Reagan Bartels, Jacob Devine, Tristen and Delaney Lewis, Adam and Julia Simson, all of the Plaza 4-H Club; Aubree Eddy, Allie Humphreys, Haylee and Sierra Johnson, Kaitlyn Kampmann, and Franchesca and Hannah Martins, all of the Lake 4-H Club; Jackson, Savannah and Tucker Kampmann of Capay 4-H Club; Troy Smedley and Esteban and Nathan Torres of the Orland 4-H Club; Jenna Wilson of the Stoney Creek 4-H Club.

The adult volunteers were: Jackie Gonzalez of the Orland 4-H Club; Lisa Humphreys and Jessica Johnson of the Lake 4-H Club; Tiffney Simson of the Plaza 4-H; and Barbara Wilson of the Stoney Creek 4-H Club.

Thank you to everyone who participated!



 ${\it Savannah, Tucker and Jackson Kampmann speaking with one of the dinner attendees.}$



Allie Humphreys, Aubree Eddy, Reagan Bartels, Amanda Millar, Savannah and Tucker Kampmann all surround Fair Maintenance Manager, Doyle Shipplehoute.



Beautiful raffle baskets donated to the Glenn County Fair Heritage Foundation.

#

 $Cooperative\ Extension\ Work\ in\ Agriculture\ and\ Home\ Economics,\ U.S.\ Department\ of\ Agriculture,\ University\ of\ California\ and\ County\ of\ Glenn\ Cooperating\ C$